## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 26<sup>th</sup> AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2023-185 APPROPRIATING \$194,900 FOR THE LOCAL IMMIGRANT INTEGRATION AND INCLUSION GRANT PROGRAM FROM THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2023-185 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: Economic Development Department State LIIIG Grant \$ 194,900

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

<u>State LIIIG Grant</u> Revenues: Account String: <b>2070-2094-1801-400-433401-18-6-0000-0000-</b>	<u>\$</u>	194,900	
Total Revenues		<u>\$</u>	194,900
Appropriations: Account String: <b>2070-2094-1801-400-651101-18-6-0000-0000-</b> <b>2070-2094-1801-400-653302-18-6-0000-0000-</b>	\$	2,000 <u>192,900</u>	
Total Appropriations		<u>\$</u>	194,900

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$194,900 for the joint agreement between the City of Fresno and the Central Valley Immigrant Integration Collaborative (CVIIC) which will serve to accentuate the entrepreneur pipeline and strengthen digital literacy within the immigrant population over the next two years.

## **CLERK'S CERTIFICATION**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }

I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meeting thereof, held on the \_\_\_\_\_ Day of \_\_\_\_\_ , 2023

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: **ABSTAIN:** 

Mayor Approval:	, 2023
Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2023
Mayor Veto:	, 2023
Council Override Veto:	, 2023

TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk

BY: \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy